

~
SLP(Crl.)No. 438 OF 2003

ITEM No.57

Court No.10

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 438/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2003 in WPC 1423/02
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NARENDERJEET SINGH SAHINI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.T.S.Tulsi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vikas Pahwa,Adv.
Mr. Deepak Diwan,Adv.
Mr. Prem Nath Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ashok Bhan,ADv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore,Adv.
Mr. S. Pillahia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to
file copy of the writ petition.
List it next week.

.SP1

(Saroj Bala)
PA to Addl. Registrar

(Veera Verma)
Court Master